
Last Revised 12/1/2024 

   

Provider Engagement Team Territory  
 

Provider 

Engagement 

Account Manager 

Direct Phone 

Number 
Email Addresses Territory Assigned 

Michelle Profit (302) 273-6529 Michelle.Profit@DelawareFirstHealth.com 

All Par Health Systems and all entities owned by the Health 

Systems including the physician offices, Ambulatory Surgery 

Centers, and Urgent Care Centers 

Khalid Adeleke (302) 273-6552 Khalid.Adeleke@DelawareFirstHealth.com 
New Castle County Only – Primary Care Physicians (excluding 

all health system owned entities) 

Nicole Evans (302) 273-6605 Nicole.Evans2@delawarefirsthealth.com 

Sussex County FQHC – LaRed Health Center 

New Castle County FQHCs – Westside Family Healthcare and 

Henrietta Johnson Medical Center  

Entire State – Doulas 

Katrina Tillman (302) 273-6625 Katrina.Tillman@DelawareFirstHealth.com All Ancillary and Specialists not owned by the Health Systems 

Beau Thompson (302) 867-2969 William.Thompson@DelawareFirstHealth.com 

All Long-Term Services and Supports (LTSS), Home Health 

Agencies, Hospice, Assisted Living Facilities, and Skilled Nursing 

Facilities 

Lindsay Short (302) 273-6554 Lindsay.Short@DelawareFirstHealth.com 
All Behavioral Health Providers and Behavioral Health 

Facilities 

Katy Hickman   (302) 273-6548 Kathryn.Hickman@DelawareFirstHealth.com   
Kent & Sussex County only – Primary Care Physicians 

(excluding all health system owned entities) 

 


